

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2036

Page 1, line 1, replace "section 18-01-03.2, subsections 2 and 8 of section" with "sections"

Page 1, remove line 2

Page 1, line 3, remove "43-05-01, subsection 3 of section 50-01.2-00.1, sections 50-06-14.1," and replace ", subsection 1" with "and"

Page 1, remove line 4

Page 1, line 5, remove "sections 50-21-01, 50-21-02, 50-21-03, 50-21-04," and remove ", 50-24.5-02, subsection 7 of"

Page 1, remove line 6

Page 1, line 7, remove "substituting adult residential care for basic care"

Page 1, line 8, remove the first "and", after "living" insert "facilities", and remove "to repeal chapter 23-09.3 and section 50-06-14.3 of the North Dakota"

Page 1, line 9, remove "Century Code, relating to basic care;"

Page 1, line 10, remove the second "and" and after "date" insert "; and to provide an expiration date."

Page 1, remove lines 12 through 23

Page 2, remove lines 1 through 30

Page 3, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 4, remove lines 1 through 6

Page 4, line 9, after "**dementia**" insert "**and twenty-four hour care**"

Page 4, line 11, after "population" insert "and other aged, blind, or disabled persons who require twenty-four hour care"

Page 4, line 12, remove "adult residential" and overstrike "care" and insert immediately thereafter "assisted living facility"

Page 4, line 13, after "specific" insert "twenty-four hour" and after "targets" insert "either"

Page 4, line 14, after "population" insert "or other aged, blind, or disabled persons who require twenty-four hour care. Project costs must be met using amounts appropriated to the department. Approval preference must be given to projects that involve a reduction in nursing facility beds due to delicensing an entire nursing facility or wing of a nursing facility"

Page 4, remove lines 19 through 31

Page 5, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 6, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 7, remove lines 1 through 21

Page 7, line 25, replace "Adult residential care" with "Assisted living"

Page 7, replace lines 26 through 28 with:

- "a. Makes response staff available at all times;
- b. Provides housing and:
  - (1) Congregate meals;
  - (2) Kitchen facilities in each resident's living quarters; or
  - (3) Any combination of congregate meals and kitchen facilities in each resident's living quarters sufficient to assure each resident adequate access to meals;"

Page 8, line 5, remove "qualified"

Page 8, line 8, remove the underscored colon

Page 8, line 9, remove "(1) If an initial occupancy," and remove "chapter 22 of"

Page 8, line 10, replace ";or" with ", as applicable."

Page 8, remove lines 11 through 13

Page 9, line 13, overstrike "a", remove "qualified adult residential", and overstrike "care" and insert immediately thereafter "an assisted living"

Page 10, remove lines 11 through 31

Page 11, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 12, remove lines 1 through 21

Page 12, line 26, after "describing" insert "the conversion of current basic care and assisted living facilities into an integrated long-term housing and service system entitled assisted living. The recommendation must include", replace the second "and" with a comma, and replace "of adult" with ", and payment systems for assisted living"

Page 12, line 30, replace "Sections 1 through 22 are" with "Section 2 of this Act becomes" and after "effective" insert "on"

Page 12, after line 30, insert:

**"SECTION 5. EXPIRATION DATE.** Section 1 of this Act is effective through June 30, 2001, and after that date is ineffective."

Renumber accordingly